
 Fund Balance Fund Balance

September 30, 2024  MTD  FYTD  MTD  FYTD October 31, 2024

Taxes/Special Funds -$                            

General Fund - 10 2,076,504.45$            204,584.29$       1,093,258.96$    223,917.20$       764,287.07$       2,057,171.54$            

Road & Bridge - 15 36,273.67$                 418.97$              33,587.12$         (375.60)$            15,700.78$         37,068.24$                 

MFT - 30 72,254.70$                 7,909.52$           45,872.37$         -$                   4,956.65$           80,164.22$                 

Development Fund - 80 12,277.44$                 14.58$               87.25$               45.00$               270.00$              12,247.02$                 

.

YTD SubTotals 2,197,310.26$         212,927.36$    1,172,805.70$ 223,586.60$    785,214.50$    2,186,651.02$         

Utility

Water & Sewer - 20 265,983.10$               39,691.54$         357,150.94$       43,563.50$         268,538.35$       262,111.14$               

Capital Improvement - 25 519,460.14$               6,787.06$           53,693.64$         -$                   -$                   526,247.20$               

Project Fund - 60 -$                            -$                   -$                            

Debt Service - 70 206,086.79$               38,365.39$         244,044.45$       -$                   223,607.03$       244,452.18$               

YTD SubTotals 991,530.03$               84,843.99$         654,889.03$       43,563.50$         492,145.38$       1,032,810.52$            

GRAND TOTAL 3,188,840.29$         297,771.35$    1,827,694.73$ 267,150.10$    1,277,359.88$ 3,219,461.54$         

COVID   CURES 85,394.00$      

COVID USED (85,394.00)$     

COVID SLFRF 278,973.52$    

SLFRF USED (3,112.09)$       CHECKING 86,431.55

COVID NET 275,861.43$    SAVINGS 1,652,622.83

MFT SAVINGS 80,164.22

GEN FUND 2,057,171.54$ DEVELOPMENT 12,247.02

COVID NET (275,861.43)$   E PAY IL FUNDS 203,273.59

NON HOME RULE (646,042.46)$   E PAY IL NATL BANK 1,000.00

GEN FUND AVAIL 1,135,267.65$ SPECIAL POLICE 1,849.43

NON-HOME RULE SALES TAX 646,042.46

YET TO COME CERT OF DEPOSIT 500,000.00

COVID COUNTY 100,000.00$    

Business support 45,000.00$      

Police Dep IT Upgrade 627.00$           

Police dep Dodge Ram 39,767.00$      

TOTAL COVID CURES 85,394.00$      

SLFRF USED

Police Dep IT Upgrade 3,112.09$        

TOTAL SLFRF USED 3,112.09$        
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